From:	Yu, Olivia, EMNRD
To:	"Lowry, Joel"
Cc:	Rebecca Haskell (rhaskell@concho.com); DeAnn Grant
Subject:	RE: 1RP-4971 - Pan Head Fee #011H - Initial Investigation Summary and Proposed Remediation Strategy
Date:	Monday, April 30, 2018 10:52:00 AM
Attachments:	approved_1RP-4971 - Pan Head Fee #011H - Investigation Summary and Proposed Remed.pdf

Mr. Lowry:

NMOCD approves of the delineation completed and proposed remediation for 1RP-4971 with one clarification. In the remediation/closure report, in addition to confirmatory bottom and sidewall samples from the excavated area for SP-5, please include data from field tests and photo documentation identifying the edges of inferred release area to complete release characterization, horizontally. Photo documentation of remedial activities are required as well.

Thanks, Olivia

From: Lowry, Joel <JLowry@trcsolutions.com>
Sent: Monday, April 2, 2018 2:20 PM
To: Yu, Olivia, EMNRD <Olivia.Yu@state.nm.us>
Cc: Rebecca Haskell (rhaskell@concho.com) <rhaskell@concho.com>; DeAnn Grant
<agrant@concho.com>
Subject: 1RP-4971 - Pan Head Fee #011H - Initial Investigation Summary and Proposed Remediation Strategy

Ms. Yu,

Please find attached the *Initial Investigation Summary and Proposed Remediation* Strategy that has been prepared for the Pan Head Fee #011H (1RP-4971). The release site is located in UL "D", Section 11, Township 17 South, Range 32 East on private land. Remediation activities conducted during the initial response appeared to have mitigated portions of the soil impacts and account for the lack of "Surface" soil samples. Upon your review and approval, COG is prepared to begin field activities as outlined in the attached.

Joel Lowry Senior Project Manager



2771 Highway 214, Denver City, TX 79323 C: 432-466-4450 LinkedIn | Twitter | Blog | www.trcsolutions.com